

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 19311/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in CRLRP No. 739/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SHERIN S.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No one appears in support of the application for grant of
exemption from surrendering even on second call. Let the application
stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER